
Chester High School
1901 Swanwick St    Chester, IL  62233
School Phone: 618-826-2302      Fax: 618-826-3723      Email: jennycartwright@chester139.com

Athletic Director
Jenny Cartwright

Principal
Jeremy Blechle

Superintendent 
Kimberly Briggs

Athletic Director
Jennifer Cartwright

Varsity Softball (Girls)
Spring 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Mar. 17 Du Quoin High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Tuesday Mar. 18 Marissa High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Thursday Mar. 20 @ Freeburg High School Freeburg High School 2:30 PM 4:30PM
Friday Mar. 21 @ Herrin High School Herrin High School 2:10 PM 4:30PM
Monday Mar. 24 Shawnee High School

(Wolf Lake)
Chester High School  4:30PM

Tuesday Mar. 25 Steeleville High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Wednesday Mar. 26 @ Carterville High School Carterville High School 2:15 PM 4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 01 Central High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Wednesday Apr. 02 Gibault Catholic HS Chester High School  4:30PM
Saturday Apr. 05 Trico High School Chester High School  10:00AM
Tuesday Apr. 08 Red Bud High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Wednesday Apr. 09 Dupo High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Thursday Apr. 10 @ Red Bud High School Red Bud High School 3:00PM 4:30PM
Monday Apr. 14 St. Bede Academy Chester High School  4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 15 @ Wesclin CUSD #3 Wesclin CUSD #3 2:20 PM 4:30PM
Wednesday Apr. 16 Nashville Community High

School
Chester High School  4:30PM

Thursday Apr. 17 Wesclin CUSD #3 Chester High School  4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 22 @ Sparta High School Sparta High School 2:50 PM 4:30PM
Wednesday Apr. 23 @ New Athens High

School
New Athens High School 2:45 PM 4:30PM

Thursday Apr. 24 Sparta High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Friday Apr. 25 Waterloo High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Monday Apr. 28 Ste. Genevieve HS Chester High School  4:30PM
Tuesday Apr. 29 Carlyle High School Chester High School  4:30PM
Thursday May. 01 @ Carlyle High School Carlyle High School 2:10 PM 4:30PM
Saturday May. 03 @ Steeleville High School

(Tournament )
Steeleville High School 2:10 PM TBA

Monday May. 05 @ Murphysboro High
School

Murphysboro High School 2:30 PM 4:30PM

Tuesday May. 06 Okawville Jr/Sr High
School

Chester High School  4:30PM

Thursday May. 08 @ Okawville Jr/Sr High
School

Okawville Jr/Sr High
School

2:30 PM 4:30PM

Saturday May. 10 @ Benton High School
(Tournament)

Benton High School TBA 8:30AM

Monday May. 12 @ Valmeyer High School Valmeyer High School 2:30 PM 4:30PM
Tuesday May. 13 OPEN (Rain Date) Chester High School  4:30PM
Thursday May. 15 OPEN (Rain Date) Chester High School  4:30PM
Friday May. 16 @ Zeigler-Royalton High Zeigler-Royalton High 2:20 PM 4:30PM
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